
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate NUNNIKHOVEN Tony USA
Referee PETERSEN Erik USA
Chief of Race KERMODE Kevin USA
Start Referee HENRY Zach USA
Finish Referee SMITH Jessica USA
Chief of Timing WONG Mike USA

Technical Data
Course Name Fascination
Start Altitude 2885 m
Finish Altitude 2723 m
Vertical Drop  162 m
Homologation Number 9226/09/09
Timing device TAG

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter ERICSSON Lasse CAN
Number of Gates 52
Turning Gates 51
Start Time 09:30
Forerunners A- DUGAN J USA

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter ERICSSON Lasse CAN
Number of Gates 52
Turning Gates 51
Start Time 10:30
Forerunners A- DUGAN J USA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Overcast Overcast Overcast Overcast

Snow Packed powder Packed powder Packed powder Packed powder

Temperature  0.0 ºC  0.0 ºC  1.7 ºC  1.7 ºC

Penalty:   26.84 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 5749

Number of Competitors: 14, Number of NPCs: 4

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.

Women Slalom Visually Impaired

1 1 MACDONALD LONA Brenda
Guide: MACDONALD Stephen

B3 CAN 1:21.85 (1) 1:30.81 (1) 2:52.66 331.89

Women Slalom Standing

1 4 RAMSAY Alana LW9-2 CAN 54.22 (1) 57.60 (1) 1:51.82 0.00

2 8 TURGEON Frederique LW2 CAN 58.22 (2) 1:00.07 (2) 1:58.29 +6.47 35.30

3 3 KUNKEL Allison LW6/8-2 USA 58.64 (4) 1:00.76 (3) 1:59.40 +7.58 41.35

4 2 SCHWARTZ Melanie LW2 USA 58.33 (3) 1:01.69 (4) 2:00.02 +8.20 44.73

5 5 LATIMER Erin LW6/8-2 CAN 1:03.26 (5) 1:05.90 (5) 2:09.16 +17.34 94.59

6 7 SCHABER Katrina LW9-2 USA 1:03.55 (6) 1:08.88 (6) 2:12.43 +20.61 112.43

Women Slalom Sitting

1 11 STEPHENS Laurie LW12-1 USA 1:02.29 (2) 1:06.51 (1) 2:08.80 92.63

1st Run
Did not finish (1)

6 JALLEN Stephanie LW9-1 USA

Disqualified (1)

14 O'BRIEN Saylor LW12-2 USA Gate: 37

2nd Run
Did not finish (4)

9 MARTA Alexandra LW9-1 CAN

10 AFSAR Insha LW2 PAK

12 TANAKA Yoshiko LW12-2 JPN

13 VICTOR Stephani LW12-2 USA
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Race Statistics

Entered members 14

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 4 5

Did not start

Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 8
Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.5749.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 4 RAMSAY Alana CAN LW9-2 13.13   13.13 0.00

2 8 TURGEON Frederique CAN LW2 159.86

3 3 KUNKEL Allison USA LW6/8-2 37.46   37.46 41.35

4 2 SCHWARTZ Melanie USA LW2 76.15   76.15 44.73

5 11 STEPHENS Laurie USA LW12-1 50.89   50.89 92.63

6 5 LATIMER Erin CAN LW6/8-2 82.26   82.26 94.59

7 7 SCHABER Katrina USA LW9-2 128.99

8 1 MACDONALD LONA Brenda CAN B3 345.48

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

DNF1 6 JALLEN Stephanie USA LW9-1    4.21

1 4 RAMSAY Alana CAN LW9-2   13.13

3 3 KUNKEL Allison USA LW6/8-2   37.46

5 11 STEPHENS Laurie USA LW12-1   50.89

4 2 SCHWARTZ Melanie USA LW2   76.15

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  181.84

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  259.89

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  273.30

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   16.843

Rounded   16.84

Category Adder   10.00

Calculated Penalty   26.84

Penalty Applied   26.84

Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.5749.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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